PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Please correct the Patent No. from 0401516 to D401516. previously recorded on Reel 015962 Frame 0069. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent No. 0401516.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomson Marconi Sonar Pty Ltd	10/04/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Underwater Systems Pty Limited	
Street Address:	274 Victoria Road	
City:	Rydalmere, New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D401516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 4

source=name0010#page1.tif source=name001#page1.tif source=cable001#page1.tif source=cable002#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0659

500029636

00 07% H



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



APRIL 29, 2005

PTAS

500029402A

GERALD T. SHEKLETON 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60606

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/29/2005

REEL/FRAME: 015962/0069 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

THOMSON MARCONI SONAR PTY LTD

DOC DATE: 10/04/2001

ASSIGNEE:

THALES UNDERWATER SYSTEMS PTY LIMITED 274 VICTORIA ROAD RYDALMERE, NEW SOUTH WALES

AUSTRALIA 2116

SERIAL NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER: 0401516

TITLE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0660

5/2/05 10:31 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

PA.	ΓEΝ	IT	ASS	IGN	JEN
-----	-----	----	------------	-----	------------

Electronic Version v1 1

04/29/2005 500029402

	4 01 01011	V 1. 1
Stylesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

[
	Name	Execution Date	
	Thomson Marconi Sonar Pty Ltd	10/04/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Thales Underwater Systems Pty Limited	
274 Victoria Road	
Rydalmere, New South Wales	
ountry: AUSTRALIA	
2116	
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	0401516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-655-1500

Email:

gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name:

Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1:

120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 2

source=cable001#page1.tif source=cable002#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0661

SYDNEY
NEW SOUTH WALES
AUSTRALIA

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, **PETER JOHN TRELOAR**, of Level 21, 60 Margaret Street Sydney, in the State of New South Wales, **PUBLIC NOTARY**, duly authorised, admitted and sworn, and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia

DO HEREBY STATE that I have compared the original document entitled "Certificate of the Registration of a Company" issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission with the document annexed hereto marked with the letter "A", which purports to be a copy of the document and **CERTIFY** that the annexed document is a true copy of the document.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office **AT** Sydney in the State of New South Wales on 21 April 2005.

Pe hn Treloar Pub ary

500578360_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0662 THALES UNDERWATER SYSTEMS PTY LTD CC/- MR JULIAN CHARNG 274 Victoria Road RYDALMERE NSW 2116

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

VOTRAINT NO.960 PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 073 076 212

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales.

On the nineteenth day of June 1996 the company changed its name to **GEC-MARCONI SONAR PTY LIMITED**

On the third day of July 1996 the company changed its name to **THOMSON MARCONI SONAR PTY LIMITED**

On the fourth day of October 2001 the company changed its name to THALES UNDERWATER SYSTEMS PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-eighth day of February 1996.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-fifth day of June, 2003.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 05/02/2005